HIGH TEMPERATURE HT
● Suit higher temperatures up to 120ºC
● Ideal for plastic mould injection
● Replacing coil springs
● Greater force in a more compact size
● Extended life and cost-effective solution
● VDI-safety devices included
+34 945 290 010 www.azolgas.comazolgas@azolgas.comLandalucía, 7 - P.I. Júndiz 01015 Vitoria / Spain

PW Protective Wiper
PC Protective Cover
HOW TO ORDER
PW does not involve any variation of the dimensions of the gas spring.
The useful stroke keeps the same as nominal stroke.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts B and C, but not with mounts type A and D.
Top Mount Foot MountBase Mount Support MountDrop-in
HOW
TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
ØD
mm
S
mm
Ød
SU S
ØD
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective Wiper
Protective Cover
Ø+1,0
+0,5
Min.
80%L
150
bar
P
N2
150
bar
P
N2
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
600598
582
580
503216
150 bar
150 barCW-HT 300 050 V1 +  PC 016 032 050
CW-HT 300 050 V1
32
+  PW 016 032
16
CW-HT 300 050 V1
CW-HT 300 050 V1
D02-032C20-032
A34-032
A14-032
Due to increase of operating temperature, the charging pressure must be reduced from the usual range of charging pressure.
The maximum stroke frequency and charging pressure will depend on the operating temperature, as showed in the table.
HOW
TO ORDER
Max. working
temperature

PW Protective Wiper
PC Protective Cover
HOW TO ORDER
PW does not involve any variation of the dimensions of the gas spring.
The useful stroke keeps the same as nominal stroke.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts B and C, but not with mounts type A and D.
Top Mount Foot MountBase Mount Support MountDrop-in
HOW
TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
ØD
mm
S
mm
Ød
SU S
ØD
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective Wiper
Protective Cover
Ø+1,0
+0,5
Min.
80%L
150
bar
P
N2
150
bar
P
N2
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
600598
582
580
503820
+  PC 020 038 050150 barCW-HT 500 050 V1
CW-HT 500 050 V1
3820
+  PW 020 038150 barCW-HT 500 050 V1
CW-HT 500 050 V1
D02-038C20-038
A34-038
A14-038
CW-HT 500 V1
High Temperature
Due to increase of operating temperature, the charging pressure must be reduced from the usual range of charging pressure.

PW Protective Wiper
PC Protective Cover
HOW TO ORDER
PW does not involve any variation of the dimensions of the gas spring.
The useful stroke keeps the same as nominal stroke.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts B and C, but not with mounts type A and D.
Top Mount Foot MountBase Mount Support MountDrop-in
HOW
TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
ØD
mm
S
mm
Ød
SU S
ØD
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective Wiper
Protective Cover
Ø+1,0
+0,5
Min.
80%L
150
bar
P
N2
150
bar
P
N2
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
600
602598
596
594
590
582
581
45 5025
+  PC 025 045 050150 barCW-HT 750 050 V1
CW-HT 750 050 V1
25 45
+  PW 025 045150 barCW-HT 750 050 V1
CW-HT 750 050 V1
D67-045
D02-045
C20-045
C05-045
B76-045
B21-045
A34-045
A14-045
CW-HT 750 V1
High Temperature
Due to increase of operating temperature, the charging pressure must be reduced from the usual range of charging pressure.

PW Protective Wiper
PC Protective Cover
HOW TO ORDER
PW does not involve any variation of the dimensions of the gas spring.
The useful stroke keeps the same as nominal stroke.
HOW TO ORDER
The body diameter (ØD) increases to the size of (ØPC).
PC can be used with mounts B and C, but not with mounts type A and D.
Top Mount Foot MountBase Mount Support MountDrop-in
HOW
TO ORDER
mm
Ød
mm
ØD
mm
ØD
mm
S
mm
Ød
SU S
ØD
SU S
ØD
ØD+4
Protective Wiper
Protective Cover
Ø+1,0
+0,5
Min.
80%L
150
bar
P
N2
150
bar
P
N2
MOUNTING OPTIONS
PROTECTION OPTIONS
600
602598
596590
594582
581
+  PC 028 050 050150 barCW-HT 1000 050 V2
505028CW-HT 1000 050 V2
150 bar
5028
+  PW 028 050CW-HT 1000 050 V2
CW-HT 1000 050 V2
D67-050
D02-050C05-050
C20-050B76-050
B21-050
A34-050
A14-050
CW-HT 1000 V2
High Temperature
Due to increase of operating temperature, the charging pressure must be reduced from the usual range of charging pressure.